Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong
Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no
representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability
whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any
part of the contents of this announcement.
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ANNOUNCEMENT
POWER GENERATION FOR FEBRUARY 2019

The announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing
of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Inside Information
Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571, Laws
of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the “Board”) of China Longyuan Power Group Corporation
Limited* (the “Company”) announces that, according to the Company’s preliminary
statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (the “Group’)
for February 2019 on a consolidated basis amounted to 4,135,370 MWh, representing
an increase of 5.46% compared with the corresponding period of 2018. In particular,
the wind power generation registered an increase of 2.19%, the coal power generation
registered an increase of 23.84% and other renewable energy power generation
registered an increase of 4.28%. As of 28 February 2019, the total power generation
of the Group for 2019 amounted to 8,630,645 MWh, representing a decrease of
2.63% compared with the corresponding period of 2018. In particular, the wind power
generation registered a decrease of 3.69%, the coal power generation registered an

increase of 2.22%, and other renewable energy power generation registered a decrease
of 2.77%.



Details of the power generation of the Group for February 2019 are set out as follows

(unit: MWh):

Business segments and
regional distribution

Wind power business
Including: Heilongjiang
Jilin
Liaoning
Inner Mongolia
Jiangsu inland
Jiangsu offshore
Zhejiang
Fujian
Hainan
Gansu
Xinjiang
Hebei
Yunnan
Anhui
Shandong
Tianjin
Shanxi
Ningxia
Guizhou
Shaanxi
Tibet
Chongging
Shanghai
Guangdong
Hunan
Guangxi
Jiangxi
Hubei
Canada
South Africa
Coal power business
Other renewable energy
business
Total

Power
generation for
February 2019

(MWh)

3,363,682
303,338
78,691
140,107
418,053
166,038
178,349
30,791
193,346
5,651
219,959
229,505
174,639
345,859
97,778
9,119
27,195
17331
103,578
232,58
44,101
2491
23,140
10,283
23,005
18,538
3,768
5419
4417
28290
58,68
729,624

42,063
4135370

Power
generation for
February 2018

(MWh)

3,291,647
188,538
51,638
150,176
442,466
229,745
154,661
33,392
211,465
11,144
166,525
210,062
294918
220,042
140,542
79,564
31,867
219470
120,705
96,420
62,107
2,080
7,141
11,608
12,215
§,842
21392
7,288
9,004
30,226
60,384
589,190

40337
3,921,174

Year-on-year
percentage
change for

February

(%)

.19
60.89
52.33
-6.70
-3.52

-21.73
15.32
1719
-8.57

-49.29
32.09

9.27

-40.78
S1.18

-30.43

-38.26

-12.78

-46.54

-14.19

14122

-28.96
19.76

224.04

-1141
§8.33

109.66
19.63

-25.64

-50.94
-0.41
-282
2384

4.28
5.46

-

Total power
generation for
2019

(MWh)

6,930,605
634,155
200,129
327,941
1,034,199
318,034
342,969
59,801
418,738
18,719
350,300
421,098
460,896
625,816
184,830
103,569
571,705
244 340
201,372
382,754
104,392
4,651
29210
19.353
43,023
29397
70,723
10,752
11473
58,122
139,642

1,612,960

§7,080
8,630,645

Total power
generation
for the
corresponding
period of 2018
(MWh)

7,195,931
477,864
139,414
299,827
087,594
494,458
328,780
61,687
475,978
30,409
430,730
456913
614,130
478,108
298,013
150,135
57,446
41859
261,462
242,994
113,146
3647
16,171
23750
30,831
2,113
59,049
12311
16,216
68,505
135,991

1,577,982

§9,504
8,803,477

Year-on-year
percentage
change for

total annual
power
generation

(%)

-3.69
36.89
43.55
9.38
4n
-35.68
432
-3.06
-12.03
-38.44
-18.67
-1.84
-24.95
30.89
-37.98
-29.68
0.45
-41.46
-22.98
5752
174
21.53
80.64
-18.51
39.54
142.69
19.77
-12.66
-29.25
-15.16
2.68
22

2.1
-.63



Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments, or
have been rounded to two decimal places. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the

sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding.

By order of the Board
China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited*
Jia Nansong
Vice President, Board Secretary and Joint Company Secretary

Beijing, the PRC, 7 March 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the non-executive directors of the Company are
Mr. Qiao Baoping, Mr. Liu Jinhuan, Mr. Luan Baoxing and Mr. Yang Xiangbin; the
executive directors are Mr. Jia Yanbing and Mr. Huang Qun; and the independent
non-executive directors are Mr. Zhang Songyi, Mr. Meng Yan and Mr. Han Dechang.

*  For identification purpose only



