Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



1 joint stock iimitea company incorporatea in the People's керионс ој Unina with iimitea нави

(Stock Code: 00916)

ANNOUNCEMENT POWER GENERATION FOR FEBRUARY 2019

The announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571, Laws of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the "Board") of China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited* (the "Company") announces that, according to the Company's preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (the "Group") for February 2019 on a consolidated basis amounted to 4,135,370 MWh, representing an increase of 5.46% compared with the corresponding period of 2018. In particular, the wind power generation registered an increase of 2.19%, the coal power generation registered an increase of 23.84% and other renewable energy power generation registered an increase of 4.28%. As of 28 February 2019, the total power generation of the Group for 2019 amounted to 8,630,645 MWh, representing a decrease of 2.63% compared with the corresponding period of 2018. In particular, the wind power generation registered a decrease of 3.69%, the coal power generation registered an increase of 2.22%, and other renewable energy power generation registered a decrease of 2.77%.

Details of the power generation of the Group for February 2019 are set out as follows (unit: MWh):

					m . 1	Year-on-year
			Voor on woon		Total power	percentage
	Power	Power	Year-on-year percentage	Total namor	generation for the	change for total annual
Business segments and		generation for		Total power generation for	corresponding	power
regional distribution	•	February 2018	February	2019	period of 2018	generation
regional distribution	(MWh)	(MWh)	(%)	(MWh)	(MWh)	(%)
	(141 11 11)	(11 11 11)	(10)	(111111)	(111111)	(70)
Wind power business	3,363,682	3,291,647	2.19	6,930,605	7,195,931	-3.69
Including: Heilongjiang	303,338	188,538	60.89	654,155	477,864	36.89
Jilin	78,691	51,658	52.33	200,129	139,414	43.55
Liaoning	140,107	150,176	-6.70	327,941	299,827	9.38
Inner Mongolia	418,053	442,466	-5.52	1,034,199	987,594	4.72
Jiangsu inland	166,038	229,745	-27.73	318,034	494,458	-35.68
Jiangsu offshore	178,349	154,661	15.32	342,969	328,780	4.32
Zhejiang	30,791	33,392	-7.79	59,801	61,687	-3.06
Fujian	193,346	211,465	-8.57	418,738	475,978	-12.03
Hainan	5,651	11,144	-49.29	18,719	30,409	-38.44
Gansu	219,959	166,525	32.09	350,300	430,730	-18.67
Xinjiang	229,525	210,062	9.27	421,098	456,913	-7.84
Hebei	174,639	294,918	-40.78	460,896	614,130	-24.95
Yunnan	345,859	220,042	57.18	625,816	478,108	30.89
Anhui	97,778	140,542	-30.43	184,830	298,013	-37.98
Shandong	49,119	79,564	-38.26	105,569	150,135	-29.68
Tianjin	27,795	31,867	-12.78	57,705	57,446	0.45
Shanxi	117,331	219,470	-46.54	244,840	418,259	-41.46
Ningxia	103,578	120,705	-14.19	201,372	261,462	-22.98
Guizhou	232,582	96,420	141.22	382,754	242,994	57.52
Shaanxi	44,121	62,107	-28.96	104,392	113,146	-7.74
Tibet	2,491	2,080	19.76	4,651	3,647	27.53
Chongqing	23,140	7,141	224.04	29,210	16,171	80.64
Shanghai	10,283	11,608	-11.41	19,353	23,750	-18.51
Guangdong	23,005	12,215	88.33	43,023	30,831	39.54
Hunan	18,538	8,842	109.66	29,397	12,113	142.69
Guangxi	32,768	27,392	19.63	70,723	59,049	19.77
Jiangxi	5,419	7,288	-25.64	10,752	12,311	-12.66
Hubei	4,417	9,004	-50.94	11,473	16,216	-29.25
Canada	28,290	30,226	-6.41	58,122	68,505	-15.16
South Africa	58,682	60,384	-2.82	139,642	135,991	2.68
Coal power business	729,624	589,190	23.84	1,612,960	1,577,982	2.22
Other renewable energy						
business	42,063	40,337	4.28	87,080	89,564	-2.77
Total	4,135,370	3,921,174	5.46	8,630,645	8,863,477	-2.63

Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments, or have been rounded to two decimal places. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding.

By order of the Board China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited* Jia Nansong

Vice President, Board Secretary and Joint Company Secretary

Beijing, the PRC, 7 March 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Qiao Baoping, Mr. Liu Jinhuan, Mr. Luan Baoxing and Mr. Yang Xiangbin; the executive directors are Mr. Jia Yanbing and Mr. Huang Qun; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. Zhang Songyi, Mr. Meng Yan and Mr. Han Dechang.

* For identification purpose only